## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second assignor previously recorded on Reel 018155 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the from <gujahr> to <gutjahr>.</gutjahr></gujahr>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Reinhard Eichenberger	08/24/2004
Peter Gutjahr	08/24/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swatch AG	
Street Address:	Jakob Stampflistrasse 94	
City:	Biel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2500	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10508079

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700 Email: gands@szipl.com Correspondent Name: Griffin & Szipl, P.C. 2300 9th Street South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICB0185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget D. Burke

Total Attachments: 4

500151417

**REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0753** 

**PATENT** 

source=06-09-14 Corrective Assignment via EPAS#page1.tif source=06-09-14 Corrective Assignment via EPAS#page2.tif source=06-09-14 Corrective Assignment via EPAS#page3.tif source=06-09-14 Corrective Assignment via EPAS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0754

Farm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 08 -	22-2006
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PECOBOATION DEPLICES RECOI	INP HATE BELLE THE STREET COME.
FAX: (703) 306-5995 (10)	3293547 <u>Y. DOCKET NO.: ICB0185</u>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Reinhard EICHENBERGER Peter GUJAHR	Name; Swatch AG
1	Internal Address: Jakob Stämpflistrasse 94
	2500 Biel, Switzerland
Execution Date(s) August 24, 2004	Street Address: same as above
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City:
Compatible	State:
Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 016239/0745 to correct the <assignor> from</assignor>	Country: Zip:
<gutjahi> to <gutjahr>.  ✓ Other</gutjahr></gutjahi>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	<b>,</b> ,
10/508,079	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SUITE PH-1	Enclosed
2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information Charge 40.
State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: 22204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(703) 979-5700</u>	h Donosit Assount Number Former
Fax Number: <u>(703) 979-7429</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 501281
Email Address: <u>GandS@szipl.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Joerg-Uwe Szipl</u>
9. Signature:	January 4, 2008
Signature	Date
Joerg-Uwe Szipl	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0755

# ASSIGNMENT

"ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
Swatch AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of
Jakob Stämpflistrasse 94 2500 Biel Switzerland
the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:
DEVICE FOR RECEIVING A COMMODITY IN A FIXED POSITION
for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent
$\lceil \sqrt{\ } ceil$ on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)
[ ] filed on [ ] (check if Assignment is executed after application) Month/Day/Year
as United States Patent Application No.
(Insert if known)
and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.
Full Name of the Inventor(s) Signature Date Signed
(1) Reinhard EICHENBERGER Klinhard Eichenberges 24. Sagas 12009 (2) Peter GUTJAHR Peter Gutjalw 24. Sugust 2004
(2) Peter GUTJAHR Peter Gutjalor 24 August 2004
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
[ ] Check if additional pages are attached.

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006**